Closing Date

It is hereby notified that sealed tender in triplicate is invited for the following:—

Tender Reference Subject

DAU/74/2019 Provision of Security Service for the Hong Kong Public 26.9.2019
Records Building (Before 12.00 noon)

The tender documents are obtainable from the Supplies Office, Administration Wing, Room G02, Ground Floor, East Wing, Central Government Offices, 2 Tim Mei Avenue, Tamar, Hong Kong (Tel.: 2810 2289, Fax: 2140 6831) and can be downloaded on the Administration Wing's website at (http://www.admwing.gov.hk).

A tender briefing session will be held on 13 September (Friday) at 11.00 a.m. at the Hong Kong Public Records Building, 13 Tsui Ping Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon. Prospective tenderers are strongly advised to attend the tender briefing session before submitting their tenders in order to facilitate the tenderers' understanding on the relevant tendering and contractual requirements of the Government.

Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the subject of the tender on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer), addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee, and placed in the Government Logistics Department Tender Box on the ground floor of North Point Government Offices at 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon on 26 September 2019. Tenders must be deposited in the tender box as specified in this tender notice ('Specified Tender Box') before the tender closing time. Late tenders or tenders not deposited in the Specified Tender Box will not be accepted. In case a black rainstorm warning signal or tropical cyclone signal No. 8 or above is hoisted at any time between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon on the Original Tender Closing Date, the tender closing time will be postponed to 12.00 noon on the first working day (i.e. except Saturday, Sunday and public holiday) after the black rainstorm warning signal has ceased to be in effect or the tropical cyclone signal No. 8 is lowered. In case of blockage of the public access to the location of the Specified Tender Box at any time between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon on the Original Tender Closing Date, the Government will announce extension of the tender closing time until further notice. Following removal of the blockage, the Government will announce the extended tender closing time as soon as practicable. The above announcements will be made via press releases on the website of Information Services Department (http://www.info.gov.hk/gia/ general/today.htm).

All time references are Hong Kong time.

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of its offer.

Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette.

6 September 2019

LEUNG Yuet-yin, Esther Director of Administration